GREENFIELD MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY

SCHEDULE OF ELECTRIC RATES AND CHARGES

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE:
CONSUMER CHARGE PER MONTH
ENERGY CHARGE PER KWH:
ALL KWH USAGE PER MONTH

COMMERCIAL - GENERAL SERVICE:
LESS THAN 50 KW DEMAND
CONSUMER CHARGE PER MONTH:
ENERGY CHARGE PER KWH:

ALL KWH USAGE PER MONTH

GREATER THAN 50 KW DEMAND & LESS THAN 1,000 KW
CONSUMER CHARGE PER MONTH:
BILLING DEMAND CHARGE PER KW:

KW CHARGE IN EXCESS OF 50 KW
ENERGY CHARGE PER KWH:

FIRST 30,000 KWH

OVER 30,000 KWH

INDUSTRIAL SERVICE (OVER 1,000 KW DEMAND):
CONSUMER CHARGE PER MONTH
BILLING DEMAND CHARGE PER KW:
COINCIDENTAL PEAK (NOT LESS THAN 70% OF
NON-COINCIDENTAL PEAK DEMAND )
NON-COINCIDENTAL PEAK

ENERGY CHARGE PER KWH
ADDITIONAL SOLAR METERING CHARGE (PER MONTH):
BASE COST OF POWER (1)
PURCHASED POWER - DEMAND PER KW (BLENDED RATE)
PURCHASED POWER - ENERGY PER KWH
AVERAGE COST PER KWH PURCHASED

NON-RECURRING CHARGES:

SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGES:
CONNECTION FEES
AVAILABILITY FEES

SERVICE UPGRADE CHARGES:
200 AMP METER BASE
400 AMP METER BASE
OVERHEAD TO UNDERGROUND

SUBJECT TO ECA - SEE APPENDIX B

SUBJECT TO ECA - SEE APPENDIX B

SUBIJECT TO ECA - SEE APPENDIX B

SUBJECT TO ECA - SEE APPENDIX B

&

2024
23.487
0.044018
0.0934

15.50

0.1116

30.00

0.1116

85.00

16.50

0.1045
0.0715

300.00

22.50
3.45

0.0593

50.00

1,000.00
2,600.00

150.00
300.00
500.00

(1) The 2024 IMPA wholesale rates are embedded in Greenfield's retail base rates. The average base cost/KWH (combined demand and energy

costs) amount to $0.093400.
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GREENFIELD MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY

ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT (ECA) TRACKING FACTOR

The energy charges noted above are subject to an Energy Cost Adjustment (ECA) Tracking Factor occasioned solely by the changes in the cost
of purchased power from the City's Power Supplier - Indiana Municipal Power Agency (IMPA). The ECA will follow the procedures outlined by
the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission (IURC) in Cause No. 36835-S3.

The ECA will benchmark from the IMPA Rates and Charges imbedded in the rates and charges established herein. Such IMPA rates and
charges embedded in the base rates herein include: Demand Charges (Blended Rate) of $23.487 per kW and Energy Charges of $0.044018 per
kWh.

INITIAL ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT (ECA) $0.000000

The electric rates and charges are based upon the report of O.W. Krohn & Associates LLP dated November 16, 2023.
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